

PL: Z produktu korzystasz tylko jeżeli dziecko jest w stanie samodzielnie siedzieć. Przestań korzystać z tego produktu, gdy dziecko próbuje powstać. Nie stosować tego produktu w wannie o nieregularnej powierzchni.
SV : Denna produkt ska bara användas när barnet kan sitta själv. Sluta använda produkten när barnet försöker att resa sig upp själv.
ANvänd inte denna produkt på badkar med ojämn yta.
CZ: Používejte tento produkt pouze tehdy, když dítě umí samo sedět. Nepoužívejte tento výrobek, když se dítě pokusí samo vstát.
Nepoužívejte tento produkt na vaně s nerovným povrchem.
HU: Ezt a terméket csak akkor használja, ha a gyermek segítség nélkül tud ülni. Ne használja ezt a terméket, ha a gyermek megpróbálja egyedül felkelni. Ne használja a terméket csúszásmentes felületű ádában.
EL: Χρησιμοποιείτε αυτό το προϊόν μόνο όταν το παιδί είναι σε θέση να κάθεται μόνο του. Σταματήστε να χρησιμοποιείτε αυτό το προϊόν όταν το παιδί προσπαθεί να σηκωθεί μόνο του. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε αυτό το προϊόν σε υπαίθρια με ανώμαλη επιφάνεια.
AR: لا تلمس المنتج خروج في جفانك إذا كنت تستخدمه، ادر فمرفب فوقوا لفطال لواجي اءءن ءءءءل اذا ءءءءت ار. اءءءءء روء سورءل اءء اءءق افءاء ءوكى اءءن ءءءءل اذا اءءءءءاب بى طءق.
HE: אל תמשיך להשתמש במוצר כאשר אתה יושב עליו. הפסקו להשתמש במוצר כאשר הילד מנסה לעלות ממנו. אל תשתמש במוצר על משטח לא אחיד.

HRCR: alal tvebl lnoem rls knitvsh hcal qr e arbm moshel dnm .
bdl dmqr gshl shnm dla shakn e arbm omvsh e kshf
qkqlh tvebl shnm shsm q arbm moshel ksh

IT : Utilize este produto exclusivamente quando o seu filho for capaz de se sentar sem ajuda. Deixe de utilizar este produto quando o seu filho tentar levantar-se sozinho. Não utilize este produto numa banheira com uma superfície antiderrapante.
RO : Utilizați acest produs doar atunci când copilul dvs. nu poate sta în șezut fără susținere. Incetați să utilizați acest produs atunci când copilul dvs. încearcă să se ridice singur. Nu utilizați acest produs într-o cadă de baie cu suprafață antiderapantă.
IT : Utilizzare il prodotto esclusivamente quando il bambino è capace di sedersi senza aiuto. Interrompere l'uso del prodotto quando il bambino prova ad alzarsi da solo. Non utilizzare il prodotto in vasche con superficie antiscivolo
SL : Za izdelek je primeren samo za otroke, ki so zmogni sedeti brez pomoči. Izdelka ne uporabljajte več, ko se otrok začne dvigati na noge in poskuša vstati. Izdelka ne uporabite v kadi z nedrsečim dnom.
LV : Lietojiet šo produktu tikai tad, ja bērns spējas patsēsties bez palīdzības. Pārstatiet lietot šo produktu, ja bērns patstāvīgi mēģina piecelties. Nelietojiet šo produktu ar vannu, kurai ir speciāla neslidšā virsma.
BG : Използвайте този продукт само когато детето Ви е в състояние да седи без чужда помощ. Прекратете използването на продукта, когато детето Ви се опитва да се изправи само. Не използвайте този продукт във ванна с нехлъзгава се повърхност.
LT : Šį gaminį galite naudoti tik jei jūsų vaikas jau gali sėdėti pats, be niekieno pagalbos. Nustokite naudoti šį gaminį, kai jūsų vaikas ima mėginti savarankiškai atsisesti. Nenaudokite šio gaminio vonioje su neslidžiu paviršiumi.
MT: Uża dan il-prodott biss meta t-tfal tiegħek iktun kapaci joqghodu mingħajr għajnuna. Ilefaf użar dan il-prodott meta t-tfal tiegħek qegħdin jippruvaw iqumu waħedhom. Tużar dan il-prodott f'banju li għandu wiċċ li ma jzloqx.

[Découvrez notre collection](#)
hermobaby.com
 Suivez-nous sur






THERMOBABY
3 rue Yves Kerguelen - 56400 AURAY - France
Notice Aquafun Septembre 2022
 Marques et modèles déposés.
 Photographies non contractuelles.
 Fotos ohne Gewähr.
 Pictures may differ from actual products.
 All rights reserved.



PAPIER



A RECYCLER

FR IMPORTANT ! LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT ET CONSERVER POUR UNE CONSULTATION ULTÉRIEURE.

Fixer l'anneau de bain en appuyant fortement pour que les ventouses adhèrent bien. Vérifier que l'anneau de bain soit correctement installé dans la baignoire en effectuant quelques tractions. Après utilisation, bien tirer la languette pour décoller facilement les ventouses. Contrôler régulièrement l'état des ventouses et les remplacer dès que leur adhérence diminue. Si les ventouses ne peuvent être changées, il faut jeter l'article.

AVERTISSEMENT — Ce produit n'est pas un dispositif de sécurité.
AVERTISSEMENT — RISQUE DE NOYADE
Des enfants se sont déjà noyés lors de l'utilisation de produits d'aide au bain.
Les enfants peuvent se noyer dans une eau très peu profonde (2 cm) en un temps très court.
Toujours rester en contact avec votre enfant pendant le bain.
Ne jamais laisser votre bébé sans surveillance dans le bain, même pour un court instant. Si vous devez quitter la pièce, prenez votre bébé avec vous.
NE PAS autoriser d'autres enfants (même plus âgés) à se substituer à un adulte.
AVERTISSEMENT
Pour éviter les brûlures par l'eau chaude, positionner le produit de manière à empêcher l'enfant d'atteindre la source d'eau.
Assurez-vous toujours que les ventouses sont bien adhérentes à la baignoire.
Ne pas utiliser ce produit dans une baignoire avec une surface antidérapante.
Utilisez ce produit uniquement lorsque votre enfant est capable de s'asseoir sans aide.
Ne plus utiliser ce produit quand l'enfant essaie de se mettre debout tout seul.
Vérifiez la température de l'eau autour du produit avant de placer l'enfant à l'intérieur de celui-ci. La température normale de l'eau pour baigner un enfant est comprise entre 35 °C et 38 °C. Vérifiez la stabilité du produit avant de l'utiliser. Ne pas utiliser le produit si certains de ses éléments sont cassés ou manquants. Ne pas utiliser d'autres pièces de rechange que celles recommandées par le fabricant ou distributeur. Nettoyage avec une éponge humide.
S'assurer que le niveau d'eau ne dépasse pas la hauteur du nombril de votre enfant.

ES ¡IMPORTANTE! LEER DETENIDAMENTE Y CONSERVAR PARA REFERENCIA FUTURA

Verificar el asiento de baño presionando fuertemente para que las ventosas se adhieran bien, verificar que el asiento de baño esté correctamente instalado en la bañera efectuando algunas tracciones. Después de la utilización, tirar de las lengüetas para despegar fácilmente las ventosas. Controlar regularmente el estado de las ventosas y reemplazarlas cuando su adherencia disminuya. Si no pueden cambiarse las ventosas, desechar el artículo.

ADVERTENCIA - Este producto no es un dispositivo de seguridad
ADVERTENCIA - PELIGRO DE AHOGAMIENTO
Hay niños que se han ahogado utilizando dispositivos de ayuda para el baño.
Los niños pueden ahogarse muy rápido en cantidades de agua de incluso 2 cm.
Permanezca siempre en contacto con el niño durante el baño.
No deje nunca solo al niño desatendido en el baño, ni siquiera un instante. Si tiene que salir del cuarto, lleve al niño consigo.
No permita que otro niño (incluso mayor) sustituya a un adulto.
ADVERTENCIA
Para evitar quemaduras con agua caliente, posicione el producto de manera tal que el niño no pueda acceder al punto de salida del agua caliente.
Asegúrese siempre de que las ventosas estén perfectamente adheridas a la bañera.
No use este producto en bañeras con superficies antideslizante.
Asegúrese siempre de que los dispositivos de fijación estén correctamente fijados a la bañera.
Use este producto únicamente cuando el niño pueda permanecer sentado por sí solo.
Deje de usar este producto cuando el niño pueda permanecer sentado por sí solo.

Compruebe la temperatura del agua alrededor del producto antes de introducir al niño en su interior. La temperatura normal del agua para bañar a un niño es de 35°C a 38°C. Compruebe la estabilidad del producto antes de usarlo. No utilice el producto si falta alguno de sus elementos o está roto. No utilice piezas de repuesto que no sean las recomendadas por el fabricante o el distribuidor. La limpieza se realiza con una esponja húmeda.

IT IMPORTANTE! LEGGERE ATTENTAMENTE E CONSERVARE PER ULTERIORE CONSULTAZIONE.

Modo d'uso: Fissare il seggiolino da bagno premendo con forza per far aderire bene le ventose. Prima di ogni utilizzo, verificare che il seggiolino sia saldamente fissato effettuando delle trazioni. Per staccare le ventose, è sufficiente tirare le due linguette da ogni lato del seggiolino. Interrompere l'utilizzo del seggiolino e sostituire le ventose in caso di perdita di aderenza o danni. Se non è possibile sostituire le ventose o se il seggiolino è rovinato, è necessario interrompere l'uso.

AVVERTENZA - Questo prodotto non è un dispositivo di sicurezza.
AVVERTENZA - RISCHIO DI ANNEGAMENTO.
Si sono già verificati annegamenti di bambini durante l'utilizzo di ausili per il bagno.
I bambini possono annegare in acque molto basse (2 cm) in tempi brevissimi.
Restare sempre in contatto con il bambino durante il bagno.
Non lasciare mai il bambino in bagno senza sorveglianza, nemmeno per brevi istanti. Se occorre abbandonare la stanza, portare il bambino con sé.
Non consentire ad altri bambini (anche più grandi) di sostituirsi a un adulto.
AVVERTENZA
Per evitare ustioni dovute all'acqua calda, posizionare il prodotto in modo da impedire che il bambino possa raggiungere la fonte d'acqua.
Accertarsi sempre che le ventose siano ben aderenti alla vasca.
Non utilizzare il prodotto in vasche con superficie antiscivolo.
PERICOLO - Se lasciato da solo il bambino può annegare.
Utilizzare il prodotto esclusivamente quando il bambino è capace di sedersi senza aiuto. Interrompere l'uso del prodotto quando il bambino prova ad alzarsi da solo.

Verificare la temperatura dell'acqua attorno al prodotto prima di posizionare il bambino al suo interno. La temperatura normale dell'acqua per fare il bagno a un bambino è compresa tra 35 °C e 38 °C. Verificare la stabilità del prodotto prima dell'utilizzo. Non utilizzare il prodotto se alcuni dei suoi elementi sono rotti o mancanti. Non utilizzare pezzi di ricambio diversi da quelli raccomandati dal produttore o distributore. Pulire con una spugna umida.

Accertarsi che il livello dell'acqua non superi l'altezza dell'ombelico del bambino.

PL WAŻNE! PRZECZYTAJ UWAŻNIE I ZACHOWAJ NA PRZYSZŁOŚĆ JAKO ODNIESIENIE

Instrukcja użycia: Przeczytaj uważnie i zachowaj. Przymocuj krzesło do kąpieli mocno je dociskając tak, aby przysawki dobrze przylegały. Sprawdź, czy krzesło do kąpieli jest prawidłowo przymocowane w wannie, kilkakrotnie pociągając za nie.

Po użyciu, mocno pociągnij za występy, aby łatwo odkleić przyssawki. Regularnie sprawdzaj stan przyssawek i wymieniaj je, gdy ich przyczepność pogarsza się. Jeśli nie można wymienić przyssawek, artykuł należy wyrzucić. Krzesiśko do kąpieli nie należy używać w przypadku uszkodzenia lub braku przyssawek lub jakiegokolwiek części produktu. Nie należy używać innych części zamiennych niż zatwierdzone przez producenta lub dystrybutora.

OSTRZEŻENIE - To nie jest urządzenie bezpieczeństwa
OSTRZEŻENIE - ISTNIEJE NIEBEZPIECZYSTWO UTONIĘCIA
 Zdarzyły się przypadki utonięcia dzieci korzystających z pomocy kąpielowych.
 Dzieci mogą się utopić w bardzo krótkim czasie, w bardzo niewielkich ilościach wody, np. 2 cm.
 Podczas kąpieli zawsze bądź w kontakcie ze swoim dzieckiem.

Nigdy nie pozostawiaj dziecka bez opieki w łazience, nawet na kilka chwil. Jeśli musisz wyjść z pokoju, zabierz dziecko z sobą.
Nie pozwalaj, aby inne (nawet starsze) dziecko zastępowało osobę dorosłą.

OSTRZEŻENIE
Aby uniknąć oparzeń gorącą wodą, ustaw produkt tak, aby dziecko nie mogło się dostać pod strumień gorącej wody.
Zawsze sprawdzać, czy przyssawki dobrze przylegają do wanny.
Nie stosować tego produktu w wannie o nieregularnej powierzchni.
Zawsze upewnić się, czy mechanizmy zaczepowe są prawidłowo zamocowane do wanny.
Z produktu korzystać tylko jeżeli dziecko jest w stanie samodzielnie siedzieć.
Przestać korzystać z tego produktu, gdy dziecko próbuje wstać.

Należy sprawdzić temperaturę wody wokół siedziska przed umieszczeniem w nim dziecka. Normalna temperatura wody do kąpieli dziecka wynosi pomiędzy 35 °C i 38 °C. Należy sprawdzić stabilność produktu przed jego użyciem. Nie używać produktu, jeśli niektóre jego elementy są popękane lub ich brakuje. Nie używać części zamiennych innych, niż te rekomendowane przez producenta lub dystrybutora. Czyścić wilgotną gąbką.

Należy upewnić się, że poziom wody nie przekracza wysokości pępka dziecka.

The Thermobaby logo is displayed in white on a dark blue background. It features the brand name 'THERMObaby' in a bold, sans-serif font, with a stylized white silhouette of a baby sitting inside the letter 'O'. Below the brand name, the text 'FRENCH MANUFACTURE SINCE 1949' is written in a smaller, white, sans-serif font. To the right of the text is a circular graphic containing the French flag's vertical stripes of blue, white, and red.



ANNEAU DE BAIN
BADERING
BATH RING

Norme EN 17022 : 2018

FR : Utilisez ce produit uniquement lorsque votre enfant est capable de s'asseoir sans aide. Ne plus utiliser ce produit quand l'enfant essaie de se mettre debout tout seul. Ne pas utiliser ce produit dans une baignoire avec une surface antidérapante.

DE : Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nur, wenn Ihr Kind selbstständig sitzen kann. Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nicht mehr, wenn Ihr Kind versucht, alleine aufzustehen. Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht in einer Badewanne mit unebener Oberfläche.

EN: Use this product only when your child is able to sit unaided. Stop using this product when your child tries to stand up by itself. Do not use this product on a bath tub with an uneven surface.

ES : Use este producto únicamente cuando el niño pueda permanecer sentado por sí solo. Deje de usar este producto cuando el niño pueda permanecer sentado por sí solo. No use este producto en bañeras con superficies irregulares.

NL: Gebruik dit product alleen als uw kind zonder hulp rechtep kan zitten. Stop met het gebruik van dit product zodra uw kind op eigen kracht probeert rechtop te staan. Gebruik dit product alleen als uw kind zonder hulp rechtop kan zitten.

DE WICHTIG! AUFMERKSAM DURCHLESEN UND FÜR SPÄTERES NACHSCHLAGEN AUFBEWAHREN

Zur Befestigung des Badesitzes Saugnäpfe fest andrücken.
Zur Überprüfung der ordnungsgemäßen Befestigung des Sitzes in der Badewanne mehrmals daran ziehen.
Nach der Verwendung Saugnäpfe durch kräftiges Ziehen an den Laschen lösen.
Saugnäpfe regelmäßig überprüfen und ersetzen, wenn ihre Saugkraft nachlässt. Wenn die Saugnäpfe nicht ausgetauscht werden können, ist der Sitz zu entsorgen.

WARNUNG – Dies ist keine Sicherheitsvorrichtung
WARNUNG – ERTRINKUNGSGEFAHR
 Kinder sind auch bei der Verwendung von Badehilfen schon ertrunken!
 Kinder können schon bei Wassertiefen von nur 2cm rasch ertrinken!
 Bleiben Sie während des Badens immer in Kontakt mit Ihrem Kind.
 Das Kind nie unbeaufsichtigt im Bad lassen, auch nicht für einen kurzen Augenblick. Wenn Sie den Raum verlassen müssen, nehmen Sie Ihr Kind mit.
 Erlauben Sie nicht, dass andere Kinder (auch größere) die Anwesenheit eines Erwachsenen ersetzen.
WARNUNG
 Um Verbürhrungen durch heißes Wasser zu vermeiden, positionieren Sie das Produkt so, dass Ihr Kind den Wasserhahn nicht erreichen kann.
 Stellen Sie stets sicher, dass die Saugknöpfe fest an der Badewanne anhaften.
 Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht in einer Badewanne mit unebener Oberfläche.
 Stellen Sie stets sicher, dass die Befestigungsvorrichtung(en) korrekt an der Badewanne montiert sind.
 Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nur, wenn Ihr Kind selbstständig sitzen kann.
 Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nicht mehr, wenn Ihr Kind versucht, alleine aufzustehen.

Wassertemperatur um das Produkt herum überprüfen, bevor ein Kind hineingesetzt wird. Die normale Wassertemperatur für ein Kinderbad liegt zwischen 35°C und 38°C. Stabilität des Produkts vor Gebrauch prüfen. Produkt nicht verwenden, wenn Teile kaputt sind oder fehlen. Keine anderen Ersatzteile verwenden als die, die vom Hersteller oder der Verkaufsstelle empfohlen werden. Reinigung mit feuchtem Schwamm. Sicherstellen, dass das Wasserniveau nicht über den Bauchnabel Ihres Kindes hinausreicht.

EN IMPORTANT! READ CAREFULLY AND KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.

Fix the bath ring by pressing firmly so that the suckers adhere properly. Pull on the bath ring a few times to ensure that it is correctly installed in the bath. After use, pull the straps firmly to detach the suckers easily. Check the condition of the suckers regularly and replace them as soon as their adherence reduces. Discard the article if you are unable to change the suckers.

WARNING - Not a safety device.
WARNING - DROWNING HAZARD
Children have drowned while using bathing aids products.
Children can drown in as little as two cm of water in a very short time.
Always remain in contact with your child during bathing.
Never leave your child unattended in the bath, even for a few moments. If you need to leave the room, take the child with you.
Do not allow other children (even older) to substitute for an adult.
WARNING
To avoid scalding by hot water, position the product in such a way to prevent your child from reaching the source of water.
Always ensure the suction cups are well adhered to the bathtub.
Do not use this product on a bathtub with an uneven surface.
Always ensure the attachment devices are correctly fitted to the bathtub.
Use this product only when your child is able to sit unaided.
Stop using this product when your child tries to stand up by itself.

Check the temperature of the water around the product before positioning the child in it. The normal temperature of water for bathing a child is between 35 °C and 38 °C. Check that the product is stable before use. Do not use the product if any of its component parts are broken or missing. Only use spare parts recommended by the manufacturer or distributor. Clean with a damp sponge.

Ensure that the water level is not above your child's navel.

HU FONTOS! OLVASSA EL FIGYELMESEN ÉS ŐRIZZE MEG A KÉSŐBBI MEGTEKINTÉS ÉRDEKÉBEN.

Rögzítse a fürdetőgyűrűt erős nyomással, hogy a tapadókorongok alaposan megtapadjanak.
Néhány újjal ellenőrizze, hogy a fürdetőgyűrű megfelelően van-e elhelyezve a fürdőkádban. A
használat után erőteljesen húzza meg a fűleteket, hogy a tapadókorongok könnyen leváljanak. Ellenőrizze
rendszeresen a tapadókorongok állapotát, és cserélje őket, amint kevésbé tapadnak. Ha a tapadókoron-
gokat nem lehet kicserélni, ki kell dobni a terméket.

FIGYELMEZTETÉS - Ez a termék nem biztonsági eszköz.
FIGYELMEZTETÉS - VIZBEFÜLLADÁS KOCKÁZATA.
Már fulladtak vízbe gyermekek fürdést segítő termékek használatra közben.
A gyermekek akár nagyon sekély vízben (2 cm) és nagyon rövid időn belül is megfulladhatnak.
Fürdés közben mindig maradjon kapcsolatban a gyermekével.
Soha ne hagyja a babát felügyelet nélkül a fürdőben, még rövid időre sem. Ha el kell hagynia a helyiséget, vigye magával a babát.
Né engedje, hogy más gyermekek (akár idősebbek) helyettesítsék a felnőttet.
FIGYELMEZTETÉS
A forró víz által okozott égési sérülések elkerülése érdekében helyezze el úgy a terméket, hogy a gyermek ne érje el a vízfórást.
Mindig győződjön meg arról, hogy a tapadókorongok szilárdan tapadnak a kádhoz.
Ne használja a terméket csúszásmentes felületű kádban.
Ezt a terméket csak akkor használja, ha a gyermek segítség nélkül tud ülni.
Ne használja ezt a terméket, ha a gyermek megpróbálja egyedül keli fel.

Ellenőrizze a víz hőmérsékletét a termék környezetében, mielőtt a gyermeket belehelyezi. A gyermek fürdetéséhez használt víz szokásos hőmérséklete 35 °C és 38 °C közötti. Használat előtt ellenőrizze a termék stabilitását. Ne használja a terméket, ha annak bármely eleme törött vagy hiányzik. Ne használjon a gyártó vagy a forgalmazó által javasolt cserealkatrészekről eltérő alkatrészeket. Tisztítás nedves szivaccsal.

Győződjön meg arról, hogy a víz nem ér a gyermek köldöke fölé.

HE
 ידיתע שומישל דרמשלו ווער אורקל שי אלוש
 בטיה דומצי הקיניה תויפשי ידכ הקזח הציחבל היטבמאל בשומה תא רבח
 היטבמאל בטיה תקנתומ איזש אדוול ידכ הציחורה תעבט תא הרוחאו המידק סימעפ רפסמ קושמל שי
 תונקש רבוח תונמו דגל חטשמ לע וא הקלחה דגזח חטשמ לע הקיניה תויפשי שמתשהל רוסא
 תולקבל הקיניה תויפ תא דירפהל ידכ תוינושלה תא קושמ שומישה רחאל
 תשלחנ וולש תירבחתהה תלובי רשאכו ונא תולא קלחור הקיניה תויפ תא עובק נפואב קודב
 היטבמאל תא קילשהל רבוח הקיניה תויפ תא קילחורל ותינא אל א
 רסח. וא סנופ רצומה לע ורא קלח לכ וא הקיניה תויפ א היטבמאל תעבטה בשומ שמתשהל רוסא
 קיימא וא ורציה ורשאב סיקלח דבלמא קוליה יקלחב שמתשהל ויא
 תדחויט רישכב וניא הו רצומ - תוריה
 העיבט תנכס - תוריה
 היטבמאל רועה רישכמב שומיש קלהמב סידלי תעינב העריא
 דואמ ראק נומב (מ'ס 2) בר וניא סקמועש עינימ עובטל סילוכי סידלי
 היטבמאל קלהמ דליה סע וינישקב ראשיהל שי דית
 קוניתה תא וחק, דרחה תא בחעל סייכיר סתא סא. דואמ ראק עגול סא, היטבמאל החגשה אלל קוניתה תא ריאשהל ויא סלועל
 סכמא
 גרונבמה תא קילחורל (רתוי סירגונב סה סא סג) סירחא סידלי רשפאל ויא
 תוריה
 סימה קרמל ענינאל דליה ענמיש נפואב בשומה תא חניהל שי, סימח סיממ תויוח ענינמל
 היטבמאל בטיה סיקודב סקואוה יצחשל דיפקהל שי דית
 הקלחה תעינמל חטשמ סע היטבמאל הו רצומב שמתשהל ויא
 הרע אלל תישל לגוסמ קלש קוניתהש רחאל קר הו רצומב שמתשהל רתומ
 דבל דמוע ינישול הסמ דליה רשאכ הו רצומב שומישה תא קיספהל
 איה היטבמאל ויא קיחורל ידכ סימה לע תילמונה הרטורפהמ. וכחז דלי תחנה ינפל בשומל ביבסמ סימה תרטורפמ קודבל שי
 ויא רסח. וא ורשז קילחמל דחא א בשומב שמתשהל שי. וב שומישה ינפל בשומה תונביא ויא קודבל שי. סויזלז טורעמ 38 ל-35 ויא
 חל גופס סע תוקנל שי, קיימא וא ורציה די לע סיצלמומה הלא דבלמא סירחא קוליה יקלחב שמתשהל
 קוניתה רובסמ חגב הייל אל סימה סלפמ יא אדוו

